You have received this email from Thornham Parish Council. The content of this email is confidential, may be legally privileged and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, without a written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a mistake does not occur in the future.

Thornham Parish Council, ensures that email security is a high priority. Therefore, we have put efforts into ensuring that the message is error and virus-free. Unfortunately, full security of the email cannot be ensured as, despite our efforts, the data included in emails could be infected, intercepted, or corrupted. Therefore, the recipient should check the email for threats with proper software, as the sender does not accept liability for any damage inflicted by viewing the content of this email.

By Contacting Thornham Parish Council you agree that your contact details may be held and processed for the purpose of corresponding.

You may request access to the information we hold on you by contacting us on thornhampc@gmail.com

You may request to be removed as a contact at any time by contacting us on thornhampc@gmail.com

To view Thornham Parish Council Privacy Notice please click on the link below. (We need to put on the website and then put link.